

MIDDLETOWN PORTLAND  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0066(009)  
 MIDDLETOWN/PORTLAND RTE66  
 PRIORITY REPAIRS TO THE ARRIGONI BRIDGE

STATE PROJECT NO: 082-299

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 03/31/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 10

MIDDLESEX CORP., THE

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	MIDDLESEX CORP., THE		ROTHA CONTR CO INC		MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100426A	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS	day	400	1.00	400.00	1200.00	480000.00	900.00	360000.00
0100500A	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		75000.00	75000.00	75000.00	75000.00	75000.00	75000.00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	5	150.00	750.00	200.00	1000.00	150.00	750.00
0406172A	HMA S0.375	ton	575	180.00	103500.00	185.00	106375.00	200.00	115000.00
0503272A	REMOVAL OF GRID DECK AND STRINGERS	l.s.		500000.00	500000.00	1600000.00	1600000.00	3325000.00	3325000.00
0503273A	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-ASSEMBLE CATWALK	l.f.	2950	5.00	14750.00	25.00	73750.00	5.00	14750.00
0503274A	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-ASSEMBLE HANDRAIL	l.f.	2420	115.00	278300.00	200.00	484000.00	120.00	290400.00
0503889A	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE	ea.	10	26000.00	260000.00	30000.00	300000.00	20000.00	200000.00
0511801A	BRIDGE SCUPPER-FIBERGLASS HOPPER	ea.	12	4500.00	54000.00	6000.00	72000.00	5500.00	66000.00
0512020A	REPAIR EXISTING BRIDGE DRAINAGE (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00
0520034A	STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	l.f.	160	120.00	19200.00	120.00	19200.00	100.00	16000.00
0520035A	SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	l.f.	465	450.00	209250.00	450.00	209250.00	200.00	93000.00
0520427A	PREFABRICATED EXPANSION JOINT (MOVEMENT CAPACITY 13")	l.f.	66	2500.00	165000.00	3200.00	211200.00	2000.00	132000.00
0521021A	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	c.i.	3240	5.00	16200.00	10.00	32400.00	6.50	21060.00
0601040A	BARRIER CURB AND SIDEWALK	l.s.		1400000.00	1400000.00	2200000.00	2200000.00	2500000.00	2500000.00
0601070A	CLASS "S" CONCRETE	c.y.	5	13000.00	65000.00	6600.00	33000.00	12000.00	60000.00
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	15	2300.00	34500.00	9000.00	135000.00	3300.00	49500.00
0601230A	LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE	s.f.	55300	4.00	221200.00	12.00	663600.00	8.00	442400.00
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.	3200	3.00	9600.00	5.00	16000.00	5.00	16000.00
0603142A	FIELD TOUCH-UP PAINTING	s.f.	9200	32.00	294400.00	35.00	322000.00	45.00	414000.00

MIDDLETOWN PORTLAND

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0066(009)

STATE PROJECT NO: 082-299

MIDDLETOWN/PORTLAND RTE66

PRIORITY REPAIRS TO THE ARRIGONI BRIDGE

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 03/31/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 10

MIDDLESEX CORP., THE

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	MIDDLESEX CORP., THE		ROTHA CONTR CO INC		MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bbf	5	500.00	2500.00	300.00	1500.00	700.00	3500.00
0603255A	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL	s.f.	1000	36.00	36000.00	90.00	90000.00	20.00	20000.00
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		120000.00	120000.00	130000.00	130000.00	50000.00	50000.00
0603510A	STEEL GRID DECKING	s.f.	55300	125.00	6912500.00	114.00	6304200.00	105.00	5806500.00
0603801A	STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.	115	1200.00	138000.00	2500.00	287500.00	3000.00	345000.00
0653002A	CLEAN DRAINAGE SYSTEM	l.s.		350000.00	35000.00	10000.00	10000.00	15000.00	15000.00
0707009A	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC)	s.y.	6050	61.00	369050.00	70.00	423500.00	60.00	363000.00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	500	28.00	14000.00	50.00	25000.00	20.00	10000.00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	500	4.00	2000.00	15.00	7500.00	6.00	3000.00
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	2440	35.00	85400.00	75.00	183000.00	70.00	170800.00
0822006A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	2240	12.00	26880.00	20.00	44800.00	20.00	44800.00
0822042A	TEMPORARY GLARE SCREEN MODULAR UNITS	l.f.	3440	16.50	56760.00	15.00	51600.00	15.00	51600.00
0822043A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY GLARE SCREEN MODULAR UNITS	l.f.	3440	9.00	30960.00	1.00	3440.00	3.00	10320.00
0913293A	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE BARRIER (EXISTING BRIDGE)	l.s.		1400000.00	1400000.00	1.00	1.00	100000.00	100000.00
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	54	55.00	2970.00	60.00	3240.00	50.00	2700.00
0923001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	ton	20	240.00	4800.00	1000.00	20000.00	800.00	16000.00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		20000.00	20000.00	10000.00	10000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0969064A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE	mo.	20	2200.00	44000.00	4000.00	80000.00	7500.00	150000.00

MIDDLETOWN PORTLAND

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0066(009)

STATE PROJECT NO: 082-299

MIDDLETOWN/PORTLAND RTE66

PRIORITY REPAIRS TO THE ARRIGONI BRIDGE

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 03/31/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 10

MIDDLESEX CORP., THE

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	MIDDLESEX CORP., THE		ROTHA CONTR CO INC		MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		250000.00	250000.00	250000.00	250000.00	250000.00	250000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	960	43.00	41280.00	50.00	48000.00	50.00	48000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		240000.00	240000.00	80000.00	80000.00	250000.00	250000.00
0971999A	WRECKER SERVICE	hr	5200	60.00	312000.00	78.00	405600.00	35.00	182000.00
0973723A	WORKSITE TRAFFIC SUPERVISOR	mo.	18	7200.00	129600.00	2000.00	36000.00	500.00	9000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		1690000.00	1690000.00	1800000.00	1800000.00	1900000.00	1900000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	4350	72.00	313200.00	1.00	4350.00	1.50	6525.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	100	15.00	1500.00	20.00	2000.00	20.00	2000.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	100	90.00	9000.00	100.00	10000.00	90.00	9000.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	24	165.00	3960.00	150.00	3600.00	120.00	2880.00
0992033A	ELECTRICAL WORK	l.s.		40000.00	40000.00	35000.00	35000.00	25000.00	25000.00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	350	80.00	28000.00	40.00	14000.00	80.00	28000.00
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.	2	2500.00	5000.00	1000.00	2000.00	750.00	1500.00
1002214A	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED	ea.	3	2600.00	7800.00	2000.00	6000.00	1000.00	3000.00
1002232A	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE - TYPE 'C'	ea.	3	3600.00	10800.00	25000.00	75000.00	25000.00	75000.00
1008015A	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	30	66.00	1980.00	15.00	450.00	10.00	300.00
1008115A	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	900	11.00	9900.00	10.00	9000.00	7.00	6300.00
1008117A	3'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	30	22.00	660.00	30.00	900.00	12.00	360.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/31/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 10

MIDDLESEX CORP., THE

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	MIDDLESEX CORP., THE		ROTHA CONTR CO INC		MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1008215A	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	230	12 00	2760 00	10 00	2300 00	9 00	2070 00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	6	230 00	1380 00	1000 00	6000 00	800 00	4800 00
1013007A	2'' LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT	l.f.	15	26 00	390 00	15 00	225 00	20 00	300 00
1015001	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.	505	1 00	505 00	2 00	1010 00	1 00	505 00
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	3	1200 00	3600 00	500 00	1500 00	500 00	1500 00
1017033A	SERVICE CABINET	ea.	3	3200 00	9600 00	5000 00	15000 00	10000 00	30000 00
1017034A	INSTALL SERVICE	ea.	3	1200 00	3600 00	2500 00	7500 00	3000 00	9000 00
1105523A	LANE USE CONTROL SIGNAL	l.s.		25000 00	25000 00	30000 00	30000 00	25000 00	25000 00
1108539A	MODIFY EXISTING OPERATIONS CENTER CONTROL SYSTEM	l.s.		28000 00	28000 00	15000 00	15000 00	15000 00	15000 00
1108628A	PORT SHARING DEVICE	ea.	3	9800 00	29400 00	5000 00	15000 00	8000 00	24000 00
1108644A	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CABINET	ea.	3	18000 00	54000 00	20000 00	60000 00	15000 00	45000 00
1108645A	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET	ea.	3	2800 00	8400 00	2500 00	7500 00	3000 00	9000 00
1108729A	VIDEO MPEG4 ENCODER	ea.	3	5600 00	16800 00	6000 00	18000 00	6000 00	18000 00
1108730A	VIDEO MPEG4 DECODER	ea.	3	4200 00	12600 00	4200 00	12600 00	5000 00	15000 00
1108740A	NETWORK CUSTOMER SERVICE UNIT	ea.	3	7200 00	21600 00	4000 00	12000 00	5000 00	15000 00
1112210A	CAMERA ASSEMBLY	ea.	3	18000 00	54000 00	20000 00	60000 00	15000 00	45000 00
1112217A	CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY TYPE B	ea.	3	34000 00	102000 00	35000 00	105000 00	30000 00	90000 00
1113007A	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 4 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	570	9 00	5130 00	7 00	3990 00	3 00	1710 00
1113014A	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	440	4 00	1760 00	4 00	1760 00	2 50	1100 00
1113059A	TRAFFIC FLOW MONITOR	ea.	3	16000 00	48000 00	15000 00	45000 00	15000 00	45000 00

MIDDLETOWN PORTLAND  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0066(009) STATE PROJECT NO: 082-299  
 MIDDLETOWN/PORTLAND RTE66  
 PRIORITY REPAIRS TO THE ARRIGONI BRIDGE

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 03/31/2011 No. of Bidders: 10				MIDDLESEX CORP., THE				ROTHA CONTR CO INC				MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1113601A	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 2 FIBER	l.f.	100	22.00	2200.00	25.00	2500.00	5.00	500.00						
1113725	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE	l.f.	505	16.00	8080.00	4.00	2020.00	3.00	1515.00						
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day	1920	13.00	24960.00	15.00	28800.00	10.00	19200.00						
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	5600	24.00	134400.00	35.00	196000.00	25.00	140000.00						
1131007A	PORTABLE WORK ZONE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM DEPLOYMENT	l.s.		70000.00	70000.00	100000.00	100000.00	30000.00	30000.00						
1131008A	PORTABLE WORK ZONE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OPERATIONS	MO.	22	2300.00	50600.00	3000.00	66000.00	900.00	19800.00						
1131009A	PORTABLE WORK ZONE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM QUEUE TRAILER/SENSOR (PQT)	MO.	154	520.00	80080.00	550.00	84700.00	100.00	15400.00						
1131010A	PORTABLE WORK ZONE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCM S)	MO.	154	600.00	92400.00	600.00	92400.00	100.00	15400.00						
1131011A	PORTABLE WORK ZONE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM MOBILE VIDEO TRAILER WITH PA N TILT ZOOM (PTZ)	mo.	44	500.00	22000.00	500.00	22000.00	100.00	4400.00						
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	11300	12	1356.00	20	2260.00	10	1130.00						
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	11300	12	1356.00	20	2260.00	10	1130.00						
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	6000	30	1800.00	35	2100.00	30	1800.00						

MIDDLETOWN PORTLAND  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0066(009) STATE PROJECT NO: 082-299  
 MIDDLETOWN/PORTLAND RTE66  
 PRIORITY REPAIRS TO THE ARRIGONI BRIDGE

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 03/31/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 10

MIDDLESEX CORP., THE

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	6000	30	1800.00	35	2100.00	30	1800.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	20250	90	18225.00	1.00	20250.00	75	15187.50
1214002	6' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	25400	2.00	50800.00	2.00	50800.00	1.00	25400.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	600	18.00	10800.00	20.00	12000.00	40.00	24000.00
1802001	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 200 LB.	ea.	4	300.00	1200.00	400.00	1600.00	400.00	1600.00
1802010	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 400 LB.	ea.	2	300.00	600.00	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00
1802020	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 700 LB.	ea.	6	300.00	1800.00	400.00	2400.00	400.00	2400.00
1802030	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.	8	300.00	2400.00	400.00	3200.00	400.00	3200.00
1802040	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.	4	300.00	1200.00	400.00	1600.00	400.00	1600.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/31/2011	MIDDLESEX CORP., THE	ROTHA CONTR CO INC	MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC
No. of Bidders: 10			

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT) 1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	1440	55.00	79200.00	90.00	129600.00		
	2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	1440					35.00	50400.00
1807101	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.	5	600.00	3000.00	200.00	1000.00	900.00	4500.00
2999998A	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING PROGRAM	hr	2000	80	1600.00	80	1600.00	80	1600.00
					16946864.00		18788331.00		18986692.50

